Minutes

February 21, 2024

Page 1

Notice was duly published February 8, 2024 on page 8 of The Daily Record that the regular public meeting of the Commissioners of the Nebraska Public Service Commission would be held on February 21, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commission Hearing Room, 300 The Atrium, 1200 N Street, Lincoln.

Chair Commissioner Dan Watermeier called the regularly scheduled meeting to order at 10:00 a.m. with Commissioners Tim Schram, Christian Mirch, Eric Kamler and Kevin Stocker present in the Commission Hearing Room. Chair Watermeier stated that a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room and invited the public to address the Commission. No public comment was made. No announcements were made.

Attention was called to the following proceedings:

COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT

C-5556: In the Matter of the Application of Michael Jones, Doniphan, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Doniphan exchange of the Hamilton Telephone Company. Motion made by Commissioner Kevin Stocker, seconded by Commissioner Eric Kamler to enter an Order approving boundary change. Motion passed with Commissioners Eric Kamler, Christian Mirch, Tim Schram, Kevin Stocker, and Dan Watermeier voting AYE.

C-5558: In the Matter of the Application of Ubiquity Nebraska, LLC, Charlotte, North Carolina, seeking authority to obtain debt financing. Motion made by Commissioner Tim Schram, seconded by Commissioner Eric Kamler to enter an Order granting application. Motion and second withdrawn after further discussion.

LEGISLATIVE REPORT

Discussion on pending legislation.

The meeting adjourned at 10:13 a.m. with Commissioners Tim Schram, Dan Watermeier, Eric Kamler, Christian Mirch, and Kevin Stocker present. The next regularly scheduled meeting will be held on March 5, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. with an agenda to be available in the office of the Executive Director at 10:00 a.m. on March 4, 2024.

Chair

Executive Director